Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

Jun Gray

Mayor

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

FROM: Harold Hoskins, Intetim Fire Chief
C/O Randall Patterson

CC Haroid Hoslkans, Intersm Fire Chief
Knstin Chitton, Assistant Chief
Chnstofer Sweat, Assistant Chief

DATE: March 14, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order 1

STA_ROOFS_2015

Satly Harpilton
CAO

Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 to the Contract with Fox Enterprises, Inc. for additional repairs
to the aprons at Fire Stattons # 6 and #9, increasing the contract prices by the sum of $23800.00 from: $139,828.45 to
$163,628.45,

These changes are necessary to cover the cost of additional concrete and Iabor to repair hazardous spaces on the Aprons at
Station: 6 and Station 9 that wasn't incladed in: the orgmal bid.

What 1s the cost mn this budget vear and future budget years? $23,800.00

The cost for this FY is: $23,806.00
The cost for futare FY is: N/A
The funds are budgeted or 2 budget amendment is in process: Yes

Account number: 1105 505704 5742 91018 §18, 290.80
2606 505704 5742 91017 $5509.20

File Number: 0281-16
Bastin/Hoskin /Patierson



